PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
California Pacific Medical Center	07/31/2002

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	California Pacific Medical Center
Street Address:	3801 Sacramento Street
City:	San Francisco
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94118

Name:	Catholic Healthcare West
Street Address:	1700 Montgomery Street, Suite 300
City:	San Francisco
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94111-1024

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10346835

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)949-2065

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 650.305.2699

Email: debbie@swisstanner.com

Correspondent Name: Gerald F. Swiss

Address Line 1: Swiss Tanner, P.C.

Address Line 2: P.O. Box 1749

Address Line 4: Los Altos, CALIFORNIA 94023-1749

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 056367-1002

501049103 PATENT REEL: 023692 FRAME: 0110

JF \$40.00 10346835

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Gerald F. Swiss
Total Attachments: 1 source=Assignment#page1.tif	

PATENT REEL: 023692 FRAME: 0111



WHEREAS, California Pacific Medical Center, of San Francisco, CA, (hereinafter "Assignor"), is the owner of U.S. Patent 6,350,756 (hereinafter the "Patent"), as evidenced by an Assignment executed by the inventors of the invention described and claimed in the Patent on February 27, 2001 and recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office July 12, 2001 at reel/frame 011984/0079;

Whereas Catholic Healthcare West doing business as St. Mary's Medical Center of San Francisco, CA, (hereinafter "Assignee") is entitled joint ownership of Assignor's rights, title and interest in and to said Patent, pursuant to the Agreement dated July 15, 1998 between Assignor and Assignee (hereinafter the "Agreement"), and Assignor desires to assign a joint undivided interest in said Patent to Assignee;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that for good and valuable consideration, as set forth in the Agreement, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignor, Assignor has sold, assigned and set over, and by these presents does sell, assign and set over unto the said Assignee, and Assignee's successors and assigns, a joint, undivided interest in and to said Patent and any other application, domestic or foreign, that claims the invention, as well as any Letters Patent, domestic or foreign, that may or shall issue thereon, and divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, renewal, reexamined, reissued or extended Letters Patent of the United States or of any and all foreign countries on the invention including the right to sue for infringement of said Patent and to collect damages therefor, for the entire term of said Patent and any foreign counterpart and any divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, renewal, reexamined, reissued or extended Letters Patent of the United States or of any and all foreign countries on the invention.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Assignment on the date indicated below:

Date: 1 2002

RECORDED: 12/22/2009

California Pacific Medical Center

By: David R. Fielder

2340 Clay Street Title: VP Research

San Francisco, California 94115-1932

415.600.1601 FAX 415.600.1753

A Sutter Health Affiliate

PATENT REEL: 023692 FRAME: 0112